

Press Release

18 December 2024

SKISTAR APPOINTS SARA JINNEROT UGGELBERG AS NEW CFO

SkiStar AB (publ) appoints Sara Jinnerot Uggelberg as new CFO. Sara Jinnerot Uggelberg will be employed by SkiStar as of 7 January 2025 and she will assume the role of CFO no later than 31 March 2025 in connection with the resignation of the outgoing CFO, Martin Almgren. Sara Jinnerot Uggelberg will be part of SkiStar's Group Management as of the date of her appointment as CFO.

Sara Jinnerot Uggelberg most recently comes from the role of senior advisor for Avonova, where she worked as CEO and CFO during the years 2020–2023. During the years 2016–2020 she was CFO at Aleris and prior to that she has held various leadership roles within accounting and controlling at SAS. Sara Jinnerot Uggelberg was born in 1972 and holds a Master of Science in Economics.

Stefan Sjöstrand, CEO of SkiStar:

"I am pleased to welcome Sara Jinnerot Uggelberg to SkiStar as new CFO. She has very broad experience in both economics and finance as well as operational management from companies in a listed environment. In addition, Sara is an experienced leader."

Sara Jinnerot Uggelberg, incoming CFO of SkiStar:

"SkiStar is a company that has a broad, customer-focused business that appeals to me. I really look forward to being able to contribute to the company's development going forward."

This information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out below, on 18 December 2024, 09.00 a.m. CET.

Further information can be reached from:

Stefan Sjöstrand, CEO, tel +46 (0)280 841 60. Martin Almgren, CFO, tel +46 (0)280 841 60.

SkiStar in brief

SkiStar AB (publ) is listed on the Mid Cap list of the Nasdaq Stockholm exchange. The Group owns and operates mountain resorts in Sälen, Vemdalen, Åre and Stockholm (Hammarbybacken) in Sweden and in Hemsedal and Trysil in Norway. Operations are divided into three segments: Operation of Mountain Resorts, Property Development & Exploitation and Operation of Hotels. As the leading holiday tour operator for Scandinavia, SkiStar's business concept is to create memorable mountain experiences, develop sustainable destinations, offer accommodation, activities, products and services of the highest quality with our guests in focus. For further information, please visit https://investor.skistar.com/en.